

ê
ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 10873/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 10/12/2007 in LPA No. 538/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUSTAFA HASAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1(c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 13/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Since the judgment impugned in this Special Leave
Petition was passed on the basis of a judgment delivered by the
same High Court in L.P.A.No.355 of 2006, ten days time is given
to the learned counsel for the petitioners to take instructions as
to whether any Special Leave Petition has been filed against the
earlier judgment.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Radha R.Bhatia)
Assistant Registrar

ê
ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 10873/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 10/12/2007 in LPA No. 538/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUSTAFA HASAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1(c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 13/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Since the judgment impugned in this Special Leave Petition was passed on the basis of a judgment delivered by the same High Court in L.P.A.No.355 of 2006, ten days time is given to the learned counsel for the petitioners to take instructions as to whether any Special Leave Petition has been filed against the earlier judgment.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Radha R.Bhatia)
Assistant Registrar