

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 10873/2008(From the judgement and order dated 10/12/2007 in LPA No. 538/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUSTAFA HASAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/02/2009 This Petition was called on for MENTIONING today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

This matter is taken on board upon mentioning.

On 3rd October, 2008, we had directed the matter to appear
one week after the Dussehra vacation, along with the records of
SLP(C)No.23005 of 2007.Till today, the matter has not been listed and it is shown to
be listed for 06/04/2009. We notice that a contempt petition
has been filed in the matter in the court below.Having regard to the above, let this matter be listed next
Friday.(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master